

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.06
17:40:43
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35137 OF 2025

Raju Shashikanth Gavthankar

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Ugle a/w. Mr. Aditya Shinde for Petitioner.

Ms. Poonam Mittal – AGP for Respondent – State.

M/s. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w. Ms. Aarushi Yadav for Respondent No.2 and 4/
SRA.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 5th January 2026

ORDER:

1. Mr. Vaibhav Ugle, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner undertakes to serve a copy of the Writ Petition to all the Respondents and file an Affidavit-of-Service to that effect on or before 19th January 2026.

2. Stand over to 19th January 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.