

Digitally signed
by IVOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.03
21:23:43
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35137 OF 2025

Raju Shashikanth Gavthankar

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Adv. Aarushi Yadav a/w Adv. Aatish Tayade for
Respondent Nos. 2 & 4 (SRA).

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The praecipe has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 5th January 2026.
3. Considering the averments made therein, the order dated 5th January 2026 is amended and the names of Adv. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Adv. Aarushi Yadav who appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 / SRA shall be inserted in the list of appearances in the said order.
4. Order shall be corrected accordingly. Praecipe is disposed of.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil