

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35137 OF 2025

Raju Shashikant Gavthankar
V/s.

... Petitioner

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Ugle a/w. Mr. Shubham Dasvant i/b. Maneksha & Sethna for the
Petitioner

Mr. Nishigandh Patil, AGP for Respondent - State

Mr. Aatish Tayade i/b. Ravleen Sabharwal for Respondent no.2 – SRA

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Ugle, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Petitioner
and states that service on Respondent no.7 is still awaited. Considering this,
stand over to 1st April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.03.13
12:05:30 +0530